PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6252903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INJECTO A/S	04/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INJECTO GROUP A/S	
Street Address:	STRANDGADE 56	
City:	KOBENHAVN K	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	1401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15579327
Application Number:	16084321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8017995800

Email: mrbaum@hollandhart.com, patentdocket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP

Address Line 1: 222 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88640.0004 & 88640.0005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE R. BAUM	
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie R. Baum/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CVR-certificate_INJECTO GROUP AS#page1.tif

PATENT 506206163 REEL: 053826 FRAME: 0267



On the 5th February 2018 the notified amendments for CVR number 35806555:

"Injecto A/S"

c/o Hellerup Finans A/S

Philip Heymans Alle 3, 4

DK-2900 Hellerup

domiciled in the municipality of Gentofte have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its address to:

"Injecto A/S" Strandvejen 60 DK-2900 Hellerup

And on the 23rd November 2019 the notified amendments for CVR number 35806555:

"Injecto A/S" Strandvejen 60 DK-2900 Hellerup

domiciled in the municipality of Gentofte have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"Injecto Group A/S" Strandvejen 60 DK-2900 Hellerup

Copenhagen, 3rd April 2020

Steffen Thomsen

PATENT REEL: 053826 FRAME: 0268

